
200 -Season Scoring will be based on 3-6-9 format (Every 3rd, 6th, and 9th Frame are automatic Strikes)

90% -Points are score based on season bests, not weekly best, and will update as season progresses

-Handicap Basis and Handicap Factor % is listed under League Set Up

-Week 1 Handicap will be based upon a qualifying week to determine Bowler Starting Average

Bowler # Bowler Name Bowler Starting Average -After Week 1, Handicap will be based upon current average

#1 Jesse Jaramillo -Season Points Scoring is listed under Season Points Set Up

#2 Tom Fohr -If a bowler is absent for a week, their score for that week will be scored at 10 points less than their current average

#3 Dan Schlitt JR

#4 Peter Reshel

#5 Tina Schlitt

#6 JJ Janowski -Buy in is $20 per week of league (not including qualifying week) for a total of $160.

#7 Thomas Karlsen                                           (1st Place = 50% of Pot, 2nd Place = 30% of Pot, 3rd Place = 20% of Pot)

#8 Mikey Kunes -Weekly 9 Pin Game Tournement is $10 per week, Winner Take All (Total of $90 for Season)

#9 Chris Reshel

#10 Marcin Dabrowski

#11 Jason Sadowski # of Weeks:

#12 Eric Burt 6:30pm

#13 Cole Hubble Week # 1 Wednesday Week #

#14 Week # 2 Wednesday Week #

#15 Week # 3 Wednesday Week #

Week # 4 Wednesday Week #

Week # 5 Wednesday Week #

50 Week # 6 Wednesday Week #

30 Week # 7 Wednesday Week #

20 Week # 8 Wednesday Week #

10 Week # Week #

63 Week # Week #

38 Week # Week #

25 Week # Week #

13 Week # Week #

2nd Place Points % 75% Week # Week #

25% Week # Week #

Week # Week #

Week # Week #

Week # Week #

2/22/2023

3/1/2023

3/8/2023

1/18/2023

1/25/2023

2/1/2023

2/8/2023

2/15/2023

League Rules

1/11/2023Qualifying Week: Starting Time: Day of Week: Wednesday

Schedule 8

Buy In & Prizes

Total League Fees Due = $250 due at start of season

Best Handicap Average Points

Best Handicap Series Points

3rd Place Points %

Best Handicap Game Points

Best Scratch Pinfall Points

Best Scratch Average Points

Best Scratch Series Points

Best Scratch Game Points

Best Handicap Pinfall Points

Bowler Set Up

League Set Up
Handicap Basis:

Handicap % Factor:

Season Points Set Up


