

-						
	League Set Up					
	Handicap Basis:	200				
	Handicap % Factor:90%Bowler Set UpIter #Bowler NameBowler Starting Avera#1Jesse Jaramillo#2Tom Fohr#3Dan Schlitt JR#4Peter Reshel#5Tina Schlitt#6JJ Janowski#7Thomas Karlsen#8Mikey Kunes#9Chris Reshel#10Marcin Dabrowski#11Jason Sadowski#12Eric Burt#13Cole Hubble#14#15					
	Bowler Set Up					
Bowler #	Bowler Name	Bowler Starting Average				
#1	Jesse Jaramillo					
#2	Tom Fohr					
#3	Dan Schlitt JR					
#4	Peter Reshel					
#5	Tina Schlitt					
#6	JJ Janowski					
#7	Thomas Karlsen					
#8	Mikey Kunes					
#9	Chris Reshel					
#10	Marcin Dabrowski					
#11	Jason Sadowski					
#12	Eric Burt					
#13	Cole Hubble					
#15						
	<u>Season Points Set L</u>	<u>lp</u>				
	Best Scratch Pinfall Points	50				
	Best Scratch Average Points	30				
	Best Scratch Series Points	20				
	Best Scratch Game Points	10				
	Best Handicap Pinfall Points	63				
	Best Handicap Average Points	38				
	Best Handicap Series Points	25				
	Best Handicap Game Points	13				
	2nd Place Points %	75%				
	3rd Place Points %	25%				

## League Rules

-Season Scoring will be based on 3-6-9 format (Every 3rd, 6th, and 9th Frame are automatic Strikes) -Points are score based on season bests, not weekly best, and will update as season progresses -Handicap Basis and Handicap Factor % is listed under League Set Up

-Week 1 Handicap will be based upon a qualifying week to determine Bowler Starting Average

-After Week 1, Handicap will be based upon current average

-Season Points Scoring is listed under Season Points Set Up

-If a bowler is absent for a week, their score for that week will be scored at 10 points less than their current average

## **Buy In & Prizes**

-Buy in is \$20 per week of league (not including qualifying week) for a total of \$160. (1st Place = 50% of Pot, 2nd Place = 30% of Pot, 3rd Place = 20% of Pot) -Weekly 9 Pin Game Tournement is \$10 per week, Winner Take All (Total of \$90 for Season) Total League Fees Due = \$250 due at start of season

<u>Schedule</u>					# of Weeks:			8		
Qualifyin	g Week:	1/11/202	23 Starti	ng Time:	6:30pm	Day of	Week:	Wedr	nesday	
Week #	1	Wednesday	1/18/2023			Week #				
Week #	2	Wednesday	1/25/2023			Week #				
Week #	3	Wednesday	2/1/2023			Week #				
Week #	4	Wednesday	2/8/2023			Week #				
Week #	5	Wednesday	2/15/2023			Week #				
Week #	6	Wednesday	2/22/2023			Week #				
Week #	7	Wednesday	3/1/2023			Week #				
Week #	8	Wednesday	3/8/2023			Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				
Week #						Week #				